TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger Technologies, Inc.		04/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soluris Inc.	
Street Address:	45 Winthrop Street	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742-2052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754194	YOSEMITE
Serial Number:	76379336	ULTRA LOW VOLTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500
Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle , LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1835.004UST1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence J. McAllister

Total Attachments: 3 source=4570_001#page1.tif source=4570_002#page1.tif

900007897

TRADEMARK REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0770 source=4570_003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A which is incorporated herein by reference. The Assignor hereby assigns, solls and transfers to Soluris Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having its place of business at 45 Winthrop Street, Concord, Massachusetts 01742-2052, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and Registrations set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of September 8, 2003. This Assignment includes rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the marks hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said marks and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable

to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

Schlumberger Technologies, Inc.

Date: 190127, 2004

Name: JURREN VCHOONBEEK

Sworn to before me this 27 day of April, 2004

Notary Public

GAIL E. CARROLL

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No. 01CA5071794

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2007

REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0773

APR-20-04 TUE 10:39 AM SOLURIS . 784/16/2004 89:21 2033276401

FAX NO. 9783690850 CHLANDT GREELEY P. 05 PAGE 04/04

SCHEDULE A

MARK YOSEMITE ULTRA LOW VOLTAGE Registration/Applic. No. 2754194 76/379336

Registration Date August 19, 2003 March 7, 2002

Received Apr-20-04 11:27am RECORDED: 05/10/2004

From-9783690850

To-Schlumberger TRADEMARK5
REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0774